## Scandinavian Culture Weekend June 13, 14, 15, 2025 Red Deer Alberta

#### Friday June 13 - 6:30 to 9:00 pm Registration & Dessert Reception

Golden Circle Seniors Center 4620 47a Ave Red Deer

6:30 to 8:00 pm Cash Bar / Pull Tickets / 50-50 Tickets

7:00 pm 200 Crossings Presentation by Professor Ingrid Urberg

7:45 to 9:00 pm Fellowship

# Saturday June 14 - 9:00 am to 3:00 pm Golden Circle Seniors Center 9:00 am Continental Breakfast

8:00 to 12:00	am 9 Holes Golf (\$) $oxdot$ Check off all you want to participate in so we can plan accordingly.		
10:00 am	Whist Tournament		
10:00 am	Norwegian Railroad Dominos Competition $\square$		
10:00 am	Cornhole Toss Tournament (in teams of two) $\square$		
10:00 am	Kubb Tournament (in teams of two) □		

### 10:00 am to 12 pm at PM Heritage Square & Norwegian Laft Hus Museum 4402 47 Ave Red Deer

- Chainsaw, Chip and Bark Carving Demonstrations
- Baking Demonstrations: Laft Hus and Danish Museum Exhibit
- Artisan Vendors Arts & Crafts Items for Purchase
- <u>Vinland Vikings</u> Combat Fighting Demonstration 11:00 am
- Axe Throwing practice begins at 11:00 am

#### 12:00 pm Soup & Sandwiches

1:00 pm	<u>Fanatullen Scandinavian Folk Dancers</u> on platform at Heritage Square
1:00 pm	Cribbage Tournament
1:00 pm	Kubb Tournament (in teams of two) □
2:00 pm	Axe Throwing Competition $\square$

#### 1:00 to 3:00 pm at Heritage Square & Norwegian Laft Hus Museum

- Laft Hus Gift Butikk
- Fjord Horses, Lundehunds (Puffin Dog) and Goats on the Sod Roof
- Artisan Vendors and Exhibitors

## 6:00 pm Banquet at Golden Circle Seniors Center

6:00 to 9:00 pm Cash Bar / Pull Tickets / 50-50 Tickets 7:15 pm Folk Concert by the **T**raveling **M**abels

#### Sunday June 15 - 8:00 am to 3:00 pm Central Alberta Scandinavian Trial Motorcoach Tour

8:00 am Motorcoach leaves Northeast parking lot at Red Deer Resort & Casino

Mail completed cheque payment & registration form to Sons of Norway Aspelund Lodge 215 Jenkins Drive, Red Deer, AB, T4P 3X1.

or Bank E-Transfer to littlenorski@telus.net and then email completed registration form to Karen Larson at littlenorski@telus.net.

# Scandinavian Culture Weekend June 13, 14, 15, 2025 Red Deer Alberta

The Central Alberta Scandinavian Trail tour includes a pancake breakfast at Historic Markerville, and heritage stops at Stephansson House, the Danish Canadian Museum & Dickson Store for ice cream.

Ea	rly Bird Specials for the general public	ວ 18 years and older, Son	s of Norway Members, Friends & Family	
	\$100 if received by March 30			
	\$125 if received by April 30			
	\$150 May 1 to May 30 (while space pe	ermits)		
	be received by deadlines. Email registrati nada Post the registration form and cheq		_	
Na	me:	Town / City		
Ро	stal Address:			
Се	II: Alternate #:	En	nail:	
Sp	ecial Dietary Needs:			
	\$35 Extra Banquet & Concert Ticket N	Name:	Phone:	
cor	commodations are your responsibility. Ca evenience, a block of 30 rooms are availa sino if booked by April 30 and rooms are	able under SON for \$129 p	lus tax per night at the Red Deer Resort &	
	**Capacity is limited at meals and fo	r venues, buses, tourna	aments and the hotel. Book Early!**	
Wa	iver			
the I ar of I clai	facility, vehicles, historical sites, parks are maiving all claims for any injuries, dama Norway Aspelund Lodge, directors, volunities, or demands and all claims from injurecount of my participation in the weekend	nd green spaces used by Anges or losses sustained. Interest, servants, employee ies, damage or loss which activities. Furthermore, I a	in the Scandinavian Culture Weekend and Aspelund Lodge to host the weekend event. do hereby fully release and discharge Sons is and instructors from any cause or action, in I may have or which may accrue to me on agree to obey instructions and facility rules rea below and forward form with payment.)	
1)	Signature:		Date:	
	participant			
2)	Signature:		Date:	
	participant			

Mail completed cheque payment & registration form to Sons of Norway Aspelund Lodge 215 Jenkins Drive, Red Deer, AB, T4P 3X1.

or Bank E-Transfer to littlenorski@telus.net and then email completed registration form to Karen Larson at littlenorski@telus.net.